#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ranajit Chakraborty	07/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Cincinnati
Street Address:	2624 Clifton Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45221-0623

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10566903

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Beverly.Lyman@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Lyman
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070248.70

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Lyman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Ranajit\_Chakraborty#page1.tif source=Assignment-Ranajit\_Chakraborty#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1050

PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0031

CHMC Ref. No.: 070248.70

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, Ranajit Chakraborty, having a residence at 2450 Oak Hill Circle, Apt. 2212, Fort Worth, in the State of Texas, 76109, has invented GENETIC MARKERS OF FOOD ALLERGY as fully disclosed in an application for Patent Serial No. 60/492,507 filed August 5, 2003; PCT/US04/25370 filed August 5, 2004; and Serial No. 10/566,903 filed October 16, 2006; preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, the University of Cincinnati, a state institution of higher education organized under Section 3361 of the Ohio Revised Code, having a principle place of business at 2624 Clifton Avenue, Cincinnati, in the State of Ohio, 45221-0623, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ranajit Chakraborty hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the University Of Cincinnati his entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Domestic and Foreign, issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by the University Of Cincinnati, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by RANAJIT CHAKRABORTY, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and RANAJIT CHAKRABORTY hereby ratifies and confirms in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent to the University Of Cincinnati.

720532.1

PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0032

CHMC Ref. No.: 070248.70

Witness my hand this 12 day of July, 2010.
Inventor Ranajit Chakraborty
STATE OF Them    State of the s
COUNTY OF Turnet } ss.
On this <u>I</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2010, before me personally appeared <u>Ranajit</u> <u>Chakraborty</u> , to me known and known to me to be the Inventor aforesaid, who duly
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
WENDY S LEE  Notary [5:00:20] State of Texas  My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires January 29, 2014  Notary Public

720532.1 2

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010** 

**PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0033**